River South Tyne at The Riverside Workshop at Haydon Bridge

Warning no longer in force

River levels at the Haydon Bridge river gauge are now falling with no further significant rainfall is expected throughout Saturday night, 16/03/2019 and Sunday 17/03/2019. The Flood Alert for River South Tyne is still in effect and will be updated by 21:00 on Saturday 16/03/2019.

This information last updated 6:22pm, Saturday 16th March.

Flood Warning Area Details

The Riverside Workshop at John Martin Street

Region: North East

Counties covered: Northumberland

Watercourses covered: River Tyne

Area covered by this alert location

The area bounded in blue on the map shows the area covered by flood alerts and warnings for River South Tyne at The Riverside Workshop at Haydon Bridge.

Icons on the map show nearby level monitoring stations. They are not necessarily related to this particular flood warning area.

Other Nearby Flood Warning Locations

River South Tyne
River South Tyne and its tributaries from source to the confluence with the River Tyne

Recent warnings no longer in force.

River South Tyne at Haydon Bridge
Properties and low lying areas around Land Ends Road, Shaftoe Street, John Martin Street, Victoria Terrace, Ratcliffe Road, Brigwood, Langley Gardens, Greenwich Gardens, Hordley Acres, Strother Close and Church Street

No current or recent warnings.

River South Tyne at Middle Lipwood, Brigwood and Temple Houses at Haydon Bridge
Properties and low lying areas around Middle Lipwood, Innerhaugh, Innerhaugh Mews, Brigwood, Ratcliffe Road, Martins Close, Rocksprings Crescent, Temple Houses, Haydon Bridge Sewage Works and Poplars Riverside Caravan Park

No current or recent warnings.

River South Tyne at Lower Warden
Properties at Baddox Farm, Riverside at Coastley Burnfoot, Ferryman's Cottage, Yew Tree Cottage and the Joiner's Shop

No current or recent warnings.

River South Tyne at Warden
Properties at South Tyne Mill, Hard Haugh, Coastley Burnfoot, Bridge End including the Boatside Inn and Bridge End Cottages, Toll House, Westboat Cottages and The Old Smithy

No current or recent warnings.

River North Tyne at Chollerford
Properties affected include Old Mill, Ferry Cottage, Mill Cottage, Haughton Mill House, Haughton House, The Beeching and Waterside Farm.

No current or recent warnings.

RiverLevels.uk is an independent website. It is not associated with the Environment Agency or any other supplier of river level information.

RiverLevels.uk is a Good Stuff website.